



FORM XXIII(See sub-rule (2A) of rule 12]



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination Paper before the returning officer for election to ward No. IX (Nine) of Mapusa Municipal Council.

- I, Ms. **Kayle Braganza**, son/daughter/wife of Mathew Braganza, aged 30 years, resident of House no 101, Braganza Apartment, Angod, near Masjid, Mapusa, Bardez, North Goa, Goa 403507 (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-
 - (1) My name is enrolled at serial number 1106 of voters list of Ward No. IX (Nine) of Mapusa Municipal Council.
 - (2) My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9552438022 and my e-mail id (if any) is kaylebraganza@gmail.com.
 - (3) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

Sr. No.	Name	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income-Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income-Tax Return (in Rupees)
1.	Self – Kayle Braganza	BUTPB5165R	2019-20	Rs 3,53,150.00
2.	Spouse	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
3.	Dependent-1	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
4.	Dependent-2	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
5	Dependent-3	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

(4) I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge (s) has / have been framed by the Court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

Dagant

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s), he shall furnish the following information:-

- (i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-
- (a) Case/ First Information Report No. /Nos. together with Not Applicable complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State.
- (b) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of Not Applicable the Offence(s) for which charged -
- (c) Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking Not Applicable cognizance:
- (d) Court (s) which framed the charge(s) Not Applicable
- (e) Date(s) on which the charge (s) was/were framed Not Applicable
- (f) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed Not Applicable by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction -
 - The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court.

(The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned).

- (a) Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order Not Applicable taking cognizance:
- (b) The details of cases where the court has taken Not Applicable cognizance, section (s) of the Act (s) and -
- (c) Details of Appeals(s) / Application(s) for revision Not Applicable (if any) filed against the above order(s)

Jogan to

(ii)
A P

ZARIE
IO. 537.
Shinzozza

Not Having	Not	Not	Not	Not
	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable
ewellery approx. es. 18,00,000/- Market Value)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
As per Annexure B.	Not	Not	Not	Not
Rs. 2,31,86,650/-	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable
Not Having	Not	Not	Not	Not
	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable
	s. 18,00,000/- Market Value) As per Annexure B. Rs. 2,31,86,650/-	Applicable ewellery approx. s. 18,00,000/- Market Value) As per Annexure B. Rs. 2,31,86,650/- Not Having Not Not Not	Applicable Applicable ewellery approx. s. 18,00,000/- Market Value) As per Annexure B. Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable	Applicable Applicable Applicable ewellery approx. s. 18,00,000/- Market Value) Not Applicable Applicable Applicable Not Applicable Applicable

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: Homeopathic Doctor (b) Spouse: Not Applicable

My educational qualification is as under: -

Bechelor of Homeopathic Medicine and Surgery

Goa University

2012

Give details of highest School / University education mentioning the full form of the certificate / diploma / degree course, name of the School / College / University and the year in which the course was completed.)

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or case pending against me, other than those mentioned in item (4) and (5).
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item (6) above.

Verified at Mapusa, Goa this the 7th day of April 2021

(INDIA)

DEPONENT



solemnly affirmed before me by deponent Who has been identified before me

Known to me personally

Mapusa on 7/4/2021

Y.ZUZARTE B.Sc. LLB, NOTARY

BARDEZ DIVISION

Reg. No. Lightotzi

MS. KAYLE MATHEW BRAGANZA

ANNEXURE FOR AFFIDAVIT

Annexure A

Cash in Bank including Fixed Deposits in Financial Institutions including Post Offices:

Name of the Bank & Branch	Account Numbers	Account Type	Balance	
Saving & Current Accounts)				
Our Lady of Milagres Urban Co-op Credit Society Ltd, Siolim Branch	1, L.F. 001	Saving Deposit A/c.	Rs. 41,783.00	
Canara Bank, Mapusa Branch	0332101059146	Saving A/c.	Rs. 2,82,724.22	
Bank of Baroda, Morod Branch	06050100024899	Saving A/c.	Rs. 1,42,717.26	
Capara Bank, Mapusa Branch	0332101065064	Saving A/c.	Rs. 50,000.00	
Fixed Deposit:-				
Den Bank, Mapusa (No Bank of Baroda)	061366028285	Fixed Deposit	Rs. 7,20,153.00	



		Total	Rs. 21,00,831.48
The Goa State Co-op. Bank Ltd, Mapusa Branch	15409	Fixed Deposit	Rs. 164295.00
Our Lady of Milagres Urban Co-op Credit Society Ltd, Mapusa Branch	163/13	Fixed Deposit	Rs. 2,68,040.00
The Mapusa Urban Co-op. Bank of Goa Ltd. (U/L), Mapusa Branch	1602421/7	Fixed Deposit	Rs. 92,299.00
Canara Bank, Mapusa Branch	0332401006106	Fixed Deposit	Rs. 80,439.00
okmanya Multipurpose Co-op Society Ltd, Panjim Branch	19248	Fixed Deposit	Rs. 2,58,381.00



Dogarta

Annexure B

operty Description	Property Address	Area (Sq. Mtrs)	Date of Purchase	Current Value Rs.
Building				
Flat (1/4 share)	Flat No 101, 1, 2, 3 Braganza Apartment, Angod, Mapusa	227.00 (1/4 share 56.75 sq mts)	inherited	25,53,750.00
Shop (1/4 share)	Shop No 1-5, Braganza Apartment, Angod, Mapusa	150.00 (1/4 share 25 sq mts)	inherited	22,50,000.00
Flat	Flat No. F1, Block G5, Colonia De Braganza, Calangute, Goa	100.55	19/06/2015	38,25,000.00
Shop & Restaurant (1 Share)	Ground Floor Block I	455.85 (1/4 share 113.96 sq mts)	11-07-07	1,02,56,400.00
Flat No. F-1 (1/4 Sh	First Floor, Colonia De Braganza Resort	113.00 (1/4 share 28.25 sq mts)	05-06-09	14,12,500.00
Plot at Munda Piliga (1/4 Share	Bicholim Taluka, Goa	32100 (1/4 share 8,02) sq mts)	5 02-09-94	28,89,000.00
110/2024			Total	2,31,86,650.00

Bogasta